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ASI PROTECTED MONUMENTS IN ODISHA


2103. SHRI PRASANNA ACHARYA:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


(a) the monuments and heritage sites in the State of Odisha declared as ASI protected monuments, the details thereof;

(b) the reasons behind preservation of less number of monuments in the State of Odisha by ASI in comparison to other states; and

(c) whether the ASI will consider other monuments of the State of Odisha to be declared as Centrally Protected Monuments, if so, the list of monuments and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN
REGION
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) There are 80 centrally protected monuments and archaeological sites under

Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) in Odisha.

(b)
&
(c)


Protection of monuments and archaeological sites and remains is a continuous process. As and when such monuments are identified, they are protected following the procedure laid out in the Ancient Monuments and Archaeological Sites and Remains (AMASR) Act, 1958. At present, no proposal from state govt. of Odisha is under consideration.
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